



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 554

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 07/03/2018.

An external company named TBS GB was awarded contract to maintain Northampton NHS trust owned medical equipment on a 5 year term dated Oct 2013. This will come to an end in Oct 2018, if there are no extension of this contract is planned.

Considering this aspect would the trust be able to provide us with information on the following queries

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. *Exact date of contract expiry*

TBS contract expires on the 13th October 2018.

2. *Planes for re-tendering, if the process is underway, when does the trust expect it to publish the tender requests?*

Currently the Trust evaluates its position and will decide on the re-tender before end of April 2018.

3. *Number of assets on contracts with TBS GB (Please state by specialty. (e.g. - Imaging, Bio-med, diagnostics etc.)*

Only bio-med equipment are covered by this contract, assets included are around 9500 device.